Notice of Determination

				-
Λ.	n	pen	div	
n	v	DCII	uis	

TO:			FROM:		
Office of Plan	ning and Research		Public Age	ency:	Alameda County Public Works
For U.S. Mail:		Street Address:			Agency
P.O. Box 3044		1400 Tenth Street	Address:		399 Elmhurst Street
Sacramento, CA	95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814			Hayward, CA 94544
			Contact:		Amber Lo
County Clerk			Phone:		(510) 670-5485
County of: A	lameda		Lead Agen	cy (if diff	ferent from above):
Address: 11	106 Madison Street				
0	akland, CA 94607		Address:		
			Contact:		
			Phone:		
SUDIECT. Filing	of Notice of Deter	mination in compliance with	Santian 21	100 00 21	152 of the Public Resources Code.
SUDJECT: Filling	, of Notice of Deter	mination in compliance with	Section 21.	100 01 21	152 of the Fublic Resources Code.
State Clearinghou	se Number (if subm	nitted to State Clearinghouse):	20	0220900	50
Project Title:	Strobridge and N	orbridge Intersection Improve	ments Proje	ct	
Project Location (include county):	Castro Valley, Alameda Co	ounty, Califo	ornia	
-					

Project Description: The Proposed Project would modify roadways to help alleviate congestion and improve the mobility and safety within the Project Area. The goal of the Project is to increase traffic handling capacity by modifying two intersections at Strobridge Avenue(Ave)/Norbridge Ave and Stanton Ave/Norbridge Ave, and converting existing one-way roads into two-way roads. In addition to the operation improvement, the Proposed Project would construct high visibility crosswalks, bicycle facilities, restripe lanes, and additional traffic signals. Green infrastructure would be used as applicable throughout the Project area.

This is to advise that the		Alameda County Board of Supervisors		has approved the above described
		(🛛 Lead	Agency or Responsible Agency)	
Project on	December 6, 2022		and has made the following determin	ations regarding the above
	(Da	te)		

described project:

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 3. Mitigation measures $[\Box]$ were \boxtimes were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was x was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations $[\Box]$ was $[\Box]$ was not] be adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Alameda County Public Works Agency, 399 Elmhurst Street, Hayward, CA 94544.

Signature (Public Agency):		Tit	le: Principal Civil Engineer
		D4349C62408A4D8	
Date:	December 15, 2022	Date received for filing at OPF	t:

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

Revised 2011

NOD Form - Strobridge

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk

DEC 1 5 2022



Ŷ

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	i -	StartOver	Save
AC RECEIPT #: 336	37540	1	2/15	5/2022—	392 IMBER (If applicable)
, SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20220	900	50	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY	1			12/15/2	2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
ALAMEDA				22 - 3	92
PROJECT TITLE					
STROBRIDGE AND NORBRIDGE INTERSE			ROJ		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	
AMBER LO				(510) 670)-5485
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA		94544	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	—				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		ate Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	1.12		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$		0.00
		+ 11200120			
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	уу)				
					0.00
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					2,598.00
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🗹 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		2,390.00
SIGNATURE , AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TI	TLE		
xan			SH,	DEPUTY	CLERK